Resolution approving submission of grant applications with the Corpus Christi Metropolitan Planning Organization for Schanen Ditch Hike & Bike Trail - Phase II Project and Dr. Hector P. Garcia Hike & Bike Trail Phase I.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Council supports and approves submission of grant applications to the Corpus Christi Metropolitan Organization for Schanen Ditch Hike & Bike Trail - Phase II Project and Dr. Hector P. Garcia Hike & Bike Trail Phase I Project for funding under Transportation Alternatives Program.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force immediately after its adoption by the City Council.

ATTEST

THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Rebecca Huerta City Secretary Nelda Martinez Mayor Corpus Christi, Texas

_____ of ______, _____ The above resolution was passed by the following vote: Nelda Martinez Rudy Garza _____ Chad Magill Colleen McIntyre Lillian Riojas **Brian Rosas** _____ Lucy Rubio Mark Scott Carolyn Vaughn